The Company’s exposure to the risks of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s short-term deposits with a floating
interest rate.  These financial assets with variable rates expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. All other financial assets and
liabilities in the form of receivables and payables are non-interest bearing. The consolidated entity does not engage in any hedging or derivative
transactions to manage interest rate risk.

The following tables set out the carrying amount by maturity of the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average
interest rate for each class of these financial instruments. Also included is the effect on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at that date had
been 10% higher or lower with all other variables held constant as a sensitivity analysis.

The Company has not entered into any hedging activities to cover interest rate risk. In regard to its interest rate risk, the consolidated entity
continuously analyses its exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative investments
and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

Consolidated

Consolidated Parent
2010

$
2009

$
2010

$
2009

$
 The balance at 30 June 2010 comprised:
 Cash assets 26,706 223,858 26,706 223,858
 Cash on hand 26,706 223,858 26,706 223,858

Notes

Floating
Interest Rate

Non-Interest
Bearing

Total
Carrying Amount

Interest Rate Risk
Sensitivity 2010

-10% +10%
2010

$
2009

$
2010

$
2009

$
2010

$
2009

$
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$
Financial Assets:
Cash at bank 26,706 223,858 - - 26,706 223,858 (80) (80) 80 80
Short-term deposits - - - - - - - - - -
Trade and other
receivables 5 - - 295,450 17,706 295,450 17,706 - - - -
Total 26,706 223,858 295,450 17,706 322,156 241,564 - - - -
Weighted average
Interest rate 4.20% 3.70%
Financial Liabilities

Trade and other Payables 11 - - 380,253 268,341 380,253 268,341 - - - -
Total - - 380,253 268,341 380,253 268,341 - - - -
Weighted average
Interest rate 0.00% 0.00%
Net financial assets
(liabilities) 26,706 223,858 (84,803) (250,635) (58,097) (26,777) - - - -

Icon Resources Ltd-Annual Report 201034

notes to and forming part of
aCCounts (continued)

Parent

A sensitivity of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both short-term and long-term Australian dollar
interest rates.  A 10% sensitivity would move short-term interest rates at 30 June 2010 from around 4.5% to 4.95% representing a 45 basis points
shift.  With the still uncertain financial markets, the current low interest rates are expected to continue, any change would likely to be only a small
increase, and this level of sensitivity would seem reasonable.

[…]

If commodity prices fall, the market for companies exploring for these commodities is affected.  The Company does not hedge its exposures.
(e) Foreign Exchange Risk
Foreign exchange risk arises when future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities are denominated in a currency that is not
the entity’s functional currency.  The Company’s foreign transactions are immaterial and it is not exposed to foreign currency risk.
(f) Net Fair Values
For financial assets and liabilities, the net fair value approximates their carrying value.  No financial assets and financial liabilities are readily
traded on organised markets in standardised form, other than listed investments.  The Company has no financial assets where carrying amount
exceeds net fair values at balance date.
The Company’s receivables at balance date are detailed in Note 5 and comprise primarily GST input tax credits refundable by the ATO.  The
balance (if any) of receivables comprises prepayments (if any).
The credit risk on financial assets of the Company which have been recognised on the Balance Sheet is generally the carrying amount.

Notes

Floating
Interest Rate

Non-Interest
Bearing

Total
Carrying Amount

Interest Rate Risk
Sensitivity 2010

-10% +10%
2010

$
2009

$
2010

$
2009

$
2010

$
2009

$
Profit

$
Equity

$
Profit

$
Equity

$
Financial Assets:
Cash at bank 26,706 223,858 26,706 223,858 (80) (80) 80 80
Short-term deposits - - - - - - - - - -
Trade and other
receivables 5 - - 295,421 17,678 295,421 17,678 - - - -
Total 26,706 223,858 295,421 17,678 322,127 241,536 - - - -
Weighted average
Interest rate 4.2% 3.70%
Financial Liabilities
Trade and other
Payables 11 - - 380,253 268,341 380,253 268,341 - - - -
Total - - 380,253 268,341 380,253 268,341 - - - -
Weighted average
Interest rate 0.00% 0.00%
Net financial assets
(liabilities) 26,706 223,858 (84,832) (250,663) (58,126) (26,805) - - - -

Consolidated Parent
2010

$
2009

$
2010

$
2009

$
Contracted maturities of payables year ended 30 June 2010
Payable:
- less than 6 months 268,341 268,341 268,341 268,341
- 6 to 12 months - - - -
- 1 to 5 year - - - -
- later than 5 year - - - -
Total 268,341 268,341 268,341 268,341

Icon Resources Ltd-Annual Report 2010 35

notes to and forming part of
aCCounts (continued)

27. adoption of new and Revised aCCounting standaRds

During the current year the Group adopted all of the new and revised Australian Accounting Standards and Interpretations applicable to its
operations which became mandatory.

The adoption of these standards has impacted the recognition, measurement and disclosure of certain transactions. The following is an
explanation of the impact the adoption of these standards and interpretations has had on the financial statements of Icon Resources Ltd.

AASB 101: Presentation of Financial Statements